VILLAGE OF HILTON LEGAL NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Village Board will hold a Public Hearing on Tuesday, June 4, 2024, at 6:00 p.m. in the Hilton Community Center, 59 Henry Street to consider the following application:

Application for Wegmans Specialties LLC, for a Re-Subdivision of 231 and 261 East Avenue 2.065± acres of Tax Accounts #032.06-3-12.21 (231 East Avenue) with 6.129± acres of Tax Account #032.06-3-13.111 (261 East Avenue). After re-subdivision, the area of 261 East Avenue will be 8.195± acres. This property is zoned Multi-Residential.

A complete map of the area may be viewed at the Village office during normal business hours or by visiting our website at www.hiltonny.org. For additional information, please contact the Village Office at 392-4144.

Any interest parties will be heard at that time.

Dated: May 26, 2024

Mark Mazzucco Code Enforcement Officer